
PULASKI COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LISTING

Original Original 1

Requested Goal  YEAR USEFUL    TOTAL PSA 1998-99 Funded 1999/2000 1999/2000 2000-01 2000-01 2013-14 2013-14 2013-14 2014-15 2014-15 2015-16 2015-16 2015-16 2016-17 2016-17

PROJECT By Priority # PURCHASED LIFE   COST AMOUNT Request 1998-99 Funded Requested Request Funded Requested Approved Remaining Requested Approved Requested Approved Remaining Requested Recommended

REFUSE COLLECTION

Relocation of PSA Billing Office Finance Discretionary 10.3.3.4 #REF! #REF! 25,000 24,200 24,200 191,622

Relocation of Water/Sewer Building Discretionary 10.3.2.3 0 125,000 125,000 123,800

Horizontal Grinder PSA Refuse Effeciency 2034 0

Drop Site Improvements Discretionary 8.3.1 0 1,000 1,000 6,000

Roll Off Containers PSA Refuse Discretionary 0 0 7,600 7,600

4 X 4 Pickup PSA Refuse Maintenance 0 0 18,000 18,000 18,000 26,807
20 Cubic Yard Garbage Trucks PSA Refuse Maintenance 2,000,000 2,000,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 100,000 100,000 200,000 400,000 175,275 200,000 190,000 200,000 200,000 66,780 200,000

SUBTOTAL Refuse Collection #REF! #REF! 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 ##### ##### 218,000 576,600 351,075 200,000 370,807 200,000 200,000 258,402 200,000 0

WATER DEPARTMENT

Mower Water Dept Maintenance 2011 10 8,500 11,423

Tractor & Bushog Water Dept Maintenance 2012 15 28,500 0 5,000 5,000 2,700 2,700 2,700

Dump Truck (PW 4) Water Dept Maintenance 1997 25 51,741 108,334 10,000

Back Hoe (PW 9) Water Dept Maintenance 2008 20 51,971 0
Back Hoe Trailer Water Dept Maintenance 1996 25 7,949 16,643

Boring Machine Water Dept Maintenance 1999 20 5,554 10,031

4 X 4 Heavy Pickup (PW1) Water Dept Maintenance 2007 8 19,872 61,889 23,000 23,000 3,670 4,863 30,000 30,000 34,863

4 X 4 Heavy Pickup (PW2) Water Dept Maintenance 2012 8 26,889 34,062

4 X 4 SUV (PW 112) Water Dept Maintenance 2009 5 5,105 14,814 5,918 18,679 1,193

4 X 4 SUV (PW 13) Water Dept Maintenance 2009 5 5,840 16,947 6,770 0

4 X 4 Light Pickup (PW 16) Water Dept Maintenance 2011 8 17,425 22,073
Van (PW 5) Water Dept Maintenance 2012 8 4,250 5,384

SUBTOTAL Water Department 233,596 301,601 23,000 23,000 0 0 0 0 17,688 23,679 3,893 3,670 7,563 30,000 30,000 47,563 0 0

SEWER COLLECTION

Storage Building for Jet/Vacuum Truck PSA Sewer Discretionary 10.3.2.3 0 0

Sewer Inspection Camera PSA Sewer Maintenance 15 15,000 0

Dewatering Pad PSA Sewer Maintenance 15 25,000 0 17,386

4 X 4 Heavy Pickup (PS 1) PSA Sewer Maintenance 2008 8 24,663 39,577 38,000

Jet/Vac Truck (PS 2) PSA Sewer Maintenance 2012 25 269,990 0

*NRV Fairgrounds Public Sewer Service Fairgrounds Discretionary 8.2.1 320,000 0
*Route 99 Sewer Extension County Engineer Discretionary 3,700,000 0 150,000 500,000

Replace High School Sewer Pump Station County Engineer Discretionary TBD 0
Replace Interstate/Exxon Sewer Pump StationCounty Engineer Discretionary TBD 0

*Mount Pleasant County Engineer Discretionary TBD 0 RECD

*Fair Acres Sewer/Community Sewers County Engineer Discretionary 8.2.2 468,611 1,149,000 RECD 1,246,017 1,149,000 1,149,000 1,436,555

*Newbern Heights Sewer County Engineer Discretionary 8.2.4 TBD 0 RECD
*Newbern Sewer County Engineer Discretionary TBD 0 RECD

*Skyview/Collier Sewer County Engineer Discretionary 8.2.1 1,250,000 0 RECD 1,249,000 1,234,039 833,355
*Sunny Acres Sewer County Engineer Discretionary TBD 0 RECD

*West Dublin Sewer County Engineer Discretionary TBD 0 RECD
*Oakview I and II Sewer County Engineer Discretionary TBD 0 RECD

*Oakwood/Rt. 617 Sewer County Engineer Discretionary TBD 0 RECD

*Hubbard Way Sewer County Engineer Discretionary 8.2.3 200,000 0

6,273,264 1,188,577 0 0 150,000 500,000 0 0 17,386 1,249,000 1,234,039 0 ###### 1,149,000 1,149,000 1,436,555 38,000 0

* Indicates items to be paid by Rural Economic & Community Development Grants

4 X 4 Heavy Pickup (FP 3) Water Treatment Maintenance 2012 5 6,500 16,271 7,535
4 X 4 Light Pickup (FP 2) Water Treatment Maintenance 2006 12 17,425 24,844

WTP Roof Water Treatment 10.3.1.1 1994 15 0 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000

Mower Water Treatment Maintenance 2004 15 8,500 13,243

Water Treatment Soft Start Repl. Water Treatment Maintenance 55,000
Raw Water Pump Mtr. & Frame Repl. Water Treatment 10.3.1.1 2012 25 55,000 0 7,000

Sludge Dewatering Container/Pad Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 20 17,386 0 7,018 0 10,000 18,233

Raw Water Traveling Screen Rebuild Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 1976 25 125,000 0 75,000 50,000 50,000 75,000 125,000 125,000

WTP Emergency Electrical Connection Water Treatment Discretionary 8.1.5 20,000 0 20,000 430,014 420,547 451,117

Water Treatment Plant Expansion Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 NA 0

Flash Mix Unit Mechanical Equip. ReplacementWater Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 NA 0
Water Plant Filter Rebuild Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 1976 25 200,000 231,855

Telemetry Replacement Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 20 100,000 0 45,000

Water Treatment Plant Improvements Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 0 0 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 249,229 242,674 50,000 234,384

Water Treatment Plant Energy Improve Water Treatment Maintenance 0 5,207 5,207

Chlorine Scales/Hoist Water Treatment Maintenance 8.1.7 1976 25 15,000 0 15,000 16,355 6,704

Tube Settlers Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 NA 20 130,000 130,000 130,000 130,000 130,000 130,000

High Service Pump Rebuild/Replacement Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 1976 25 75,000 80,000 75,000 0 80,000 80,000

Raw Water Intake Improvements Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 1976 25 250,000 1,600,000 250,000 262,750 262,750 250,000 412,750 1,600,000 1,600,000 1,600,000

Well Testing Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 0 95,000 95,000 94,350

WTP HVAC Improvements Water Treatment Maintenance 10.3.1.1 1976 15 15,000 65,000 15,000 5,207 5,207 50,000 50,000

SUBTOTAL Water Treatment Plant 1,034,811 2,161,212 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 610,000 1,152,573 1,112,882 515,000 ###### 1,860,000 1,600,000 1,760,207 367,535 0

WATER STORAGE
Repainting of Water Storage Tanks Water Storage Maintenance 10.3.1.1 210,000 210,000 259,572 257,688 115,500 367,589 210,000 210,000 524,602 250,000

Lakewood Estates 15 0 50,000

Lyons Road 25 0 70,000

Airport 15 162,889

Industrial Park 15 103,422

Parrott 15 170,417 121,551

Shiloh 15 182,326

Dublin 15 229,731

Morgan's Cut 15 226,489

Bellavista 15 147,746

Draper West 15 0

Cloyd's Mtn 15 0

Mt Olivet 15 0

SUBTOTAL Sewer Collection

WATER TREATMENT

1 of 2 H:\CIP\CIP Current Year Files\2016-17 CIP BY PRIORITY RANK.xlsx TABLE C1 Updated on 9/12/2016 at 10:14 AM



PULASKI COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS LISTING

Original Original 1

Requested Goal  YEAR USEFUL    TOTAL PSA 1998-99 Funded 1999/2000 1999/2000 2000-01 2000-01 2013-14 2013-14 2013-14 2014-15 2014-15 2015-16 2015-16 2015-16 2016-17 2016-17

PROJECT By Priority # PURCHASED LIFE   COST AMOUNT Request 1998-99 Funded Requested Request Funded Requested Approved Remaining Requested Approved Requested Approved Remaining Requested Recommended

Thornspring 15 0

Viscoe 15 0

Schrader Hill 25 0

SUBTOTAL Water Storage 210,000 210,000 0 0 120,000 259,572 257,688 115,500 367,589 210,000 210,000 524,602 371,551 0

WATER DISTRIBUTION

Parrott Pump Station Electrical ImprovementsEngineering Maintenance 10.3.1.1 NA 11,606 0

Storage Tank Insp. Airport/Lyons/Bradley Rd.Engineering Maintenance 10.3.1.1 NA 13,593 0

Route 100 Waterline Replacement Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 0 0 200,000

Morris Farm Road Waterline Replacement Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 NA 0

Nicewander Way Waterline Replacement Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 NA 0

Church Street Waterline Replacement Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 NA 0

Joyce Way Waterline Replacement Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 NA 0

Hubbard Way Waterline Replacement Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 NA 0

Fairview Court Waterline Replacement Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 NA 0

Rt. 683/643 Corp Center, VGHT Imp Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 TBD 0 50,000 50,000 400,000 CDBG

Loving Field Water Line Extension Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 0 22,000 17,707

Newbern Adult Day Care Water Line Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 0 10,000 10,000 10,000
Canterbury Water Dist System Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 TBD 0 RECD

Fairlawn Water Improvements Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 TBD 0 RECD

*Route 11 Dublin to Fairlawn Water Line Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 NA 0 RECD

Route 796 Water System Engineering Discretionary10.3.1.1 40 350,000 0 RECD

Galvanized WL Rep (2012) Engineering Discretionary 8.1.1 40 231,943 0

Galvanized WL Rep (2013) Engineering Discretionary 8.1.1 40 275,000 0 275,000 167,143 29,596 275,000 191,098

Galvanized WL Rep (2015) Engineering Discretionary 8.1.1 40 275,000 275,000 275,000 200,000 358,498 300,000

Mt. Olivet ARVs Engineering Discretionary 25,000 0 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

Meter Replacement Study Engineering Discretionary 0 30,000 6,000

Meter Replacement Engineering Discretionary 8.1.3 20 800,000 800,000 RECD 730,500 1,115,815 1,114,998 82,205 200,000 200,000 200,644
Pump Station Repair/Maintenance Engineering Discretionary 8.1.3 20 40,000 40,000 40,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

2,022,142 1,075,000 ##### ##### 100,000 500,000 0 0 1,230,500 1,339,958 1,197,301 275,000 338,303 515,000 420,000 585,142 320,000 0

#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 2,213,574 4,601,382 4,156,878 1,109,170 ###### 3,964,000 3,609,000 4,612,471 1,297,086 0

Assumed inflation rate (%/year) 3%

SUBTOTAL Water Distribution

TOTAL PSA CAPITAL IMP. PLAN

2 of 2 H:\CIP\CIP Current Year Files\2016-17 CIP BY PRIORITY RANK.xlsx TABLE C1 Updated on 9/12/2016 at 10:14 AM


